
Cuppa  with  a  cop  in  North
Edinburgh
Police Scotland have confirmed a series of dates and venues
across North Edinburgh where local police officers will be
holding surgeries.

Local community Police Constables Sarah Hall and Tony Lawrence
will be at Royston Wardieburn Community Centre from 7 – 8pm
next Thursday 6 June 2013.

Other police drop-in dates for Royston/ Wardieburn are:

Thursday 6th June
Thursday 4th July
Thursday 1st August
Thursday 29th August
Thursday 24th October
Thursday 21st November

Local officers will also hold surgeries in the new community
shop  in  Pennywell  shopping  centre  on  the  following  dates
between 10am-12pm:

Tuesday 4th June

Tuesday 11th June

Tuesday 18th June

Pop along and meet your community Police!
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